Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
’ Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Squirg, William

Massam, Joseph

PyweLL, Denis Henry ...

KENT, James Frederick -
William.

PeTTY, Irene Evel;'n
Martin,

KesTEL, Thomas Henry
REED, John L;lk.e

ROSE, Max --e.  on

SMERDON, Maud Beatrice

FocwiLL, Hilda Kathleen

Lay, Hester Kate

VospeRr, Catherine
Alwine.

Jenkins, Arthur Clifford

.| St. Petroc’s, Bodmin, Cornwall.
1973.

.|1107 Edgemore Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan,

United States of America,

Company
Executive. 24th June 1973.

. 117 Pavilion Way, Eastcote, Ruislip, Middx,

Printer. 26th March 1974.

140 Sketchley Road, Burbage, Hinckley,
Leicestershire, Maintenance Foreman. 28th
September 1973.

403 Main Road, Dovercourt, Harwich, Essex,

Retired Trinity House Pilot. 24th February
1974,
Martins, New Street, Somerton, Somerset,

Spinster. 29th March 1974.

101 Higher Bore Street, Bodmin, Cornwall,
Retired General Merchant. 6th February
1974.

7th October
Nightingale House, 105 Nightingale Lane,

Balham, London S.W.12, Retired Tailor.
8th February 1974.

“ Ashburton,” 33A Dartmouth Park Avenue,
London N.W.5, Widow. 6th October 1973,

Moorside, Lydford, Devon, 21st
March 1974,

Widow.

2 Ruthdower,
Helston,
1974.

30 Church Street, Gamlingay, South Cambs,
formerly of 15 Saltram Terrace, Plympton,
Plymouth, Widow. 23rd March 1974.

Rose Cottage, Parkwall Road, Warmley,
Bristol. 8th-February 1974.

Godolphin Cross, Breage,
Cornwall, Widow. 2Ist March

Pumfreys & Stonehams, 5-7 Homefield Rise, Orpington, Kent, BR6 0RT, Solicitors,
(Marion Elsie Barr.)

Mills Curry and Gaskell, 388 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Middlesex, Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Alfred Slater & Co., 3 Devonshire Chambers, 567-577 High Road, Tottenham,
Is,ondo_n, )Nl7 6SB, Solicitors, (Doris Marjorie Pywell and Michael Edward
coggins.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 30 Princes Street, Ipswich, IP1 1RW,
or Ellison & Co., Kingsway, Dovercourt, Harwich, Essex, CO12 3JU, Solicitors.

Shelly & Johns, Royal Building, 11 St. Andrew’s Cross, Plymouth, PL1 2EB,
Solicitors. (William Ernest Blakeney, Peter Hugo Fleck and John Axel Miller.)

Pethybridges, Bodmin, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Thomas Henry Kestel and George
Bennett Coade.)

Pethybridges, Bodmin, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 33 Hammersmith Broadway, London,
W6 8AL, or N. Ramsay Murray & Co., 386 High Road, Chiswick, London,
w4 li’I‘l—)I, Solicitors. (Midland Bank 'Trust Company Limited and Diana
Halliday. .

Walter Jennings & Son, 189 Kentish Town Road, London, NW5 2LU, Solicitors.
{Dennis Augustus Jennings.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade,
Plymouth, Devon, PL1 1HB, or Shelly & Johns, Royal Building, 11 St. Andrew’s
Cross, Plymouth, Devon, PL1 2EB, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited and
Jean Rosemary Feltham Scrivens.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Treyew--Road, Truro,
Cornwall.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade,
Plymouth, PL1 lHB or Shelly & Johns, Royal Buxldxng, St. Andrew’s Cross,
.Plymouth, Solicitors.

John Alister Seymour Williams, Shannon Court, Corn Street, Bristol, BS99 7JZ,
or Christina Rose Clark, 12 Church Avenue, Warmley, Bristol, or Lawrence &
Co., Shannon Court, Corn Street, Bristol, BS99 7JZ, Solicitors.

21st June 1974

27th June 1974

29th June

28th June

20th June

20th June

20th ]une

28th’ June

28th June

20th June

20th June

29th June

25th June

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

1974

(074)

075)

(076)
©77)

(084)

(085)
(086)

(087)

(088)

(089)

(090)

(097)

- (091)
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