Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
SQUIRE, William	1107 Edgemore Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan, United States of America, Company Executive. 24th June 1973.	Pumfreys & Stonehams, 5-7 Homefield Rise, Orpington, Kent, BR6 0RT, Solicitors, (Marion Elsie Barr.)	21st June 1974 (074
Massam, Joseph	17 Pavilion Way, Eastcote, Ruislip, Middx, Printer. 26th March 1974.	Mills Curry and Gaskell, 388 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	27th June 1974 (075
PYWELL, Denis Henry	140 Sketchley Road, Burbage, Hinckley, Leicestershire, Maintenance Foreman. 28th September 1973.	Alfred Slater & Co., 3 Devonshire Chambers, 567-577 High Road, Tottenham, London, N17 6SB, Solicitors. (Doris Marjorie Pywell and Michael Edward Scoggins.)	29th June 1974 (076
KENT, James Frederick William.	403 Main Road, Dovercourt, Harwich, Essex, Retired Trinity House Pilot. 24th February 1974.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 30 Princes Street, Ipswich, IP1 1RW, or Ellison & Co., Kingsway, Dovercourt, Harwich, Essex, CO12 3JU, Solicitors.	28th June 1974 (077
Ретту, Irene Evelyn Martin.	Martins, New Street, Somerton, Somerset, Spinster. 29th March 1974.	Shelly & Johns, Royal Building, 11 St. Andrew's Cross, Plymouth, PL1 2EB, Solicitors. (William Ernest Blakeney, Peter Hugo Fleck and John Axel Miller.)	20th June 1974 (084
Kestel, Thomas Henry	101 Higher Bore Street, Bodmin, Cornwall, Retired General Merchant. 6th February 1974.	Pethybridges, Bodmin, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Thomas Henry Kestel and George Bennett Coade.)	20th June 1974 (085
REED, John Lake	St. Petroc's, Bodmin, Cornwall. 7th October 1973.	Pethybridges, Bodmin, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited)	20th June 1974 (086
Rose, Max	Nightingale House, 105 Nightingale Lane, Balham, London S.W.12, Retired Tailor. 8th February 1974.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 33 Hammersmith Broadway, London, W6 8AL, or N. Ramsay Murray & Co., 386 High Road, Chiswick, London, W4 5TH, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited and Diana Halliday.)	28th June 1974 (087
SMERDON, Maud Beatrice	"Ashburton," 33a Dartmouth Park Avenue, London N.W.5, Widow. 6th October 1973.	Walter Jennings & Son, 189 Kentish Town Road, London, NW5 2LU, Solicitors. (Dennis Augustus Jennings.)	28th June 1974 (088
Fogwill, Hilda Kathleen	Moorside, Lydford, Devon, Widow. 21st March 1974.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth, Devon, PL1 1HB, or Shelly & Johns, Royal Building, 11 St. Andrew's Cross, Plymouth, Devon, PL1 2EB, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Jean Rosemary Feltham Scrivens.)	20th June 1974 (089
LAY, Hester Kate	2 Ruthdower, Godolphin Cross, Breage, Helston, Cornwall, Widow. 21st March 1974.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Treyev Road, Truro, Cornwall.	20th June 1974 (090
Vosper, Catherine Alwine.	30 Church Street, Gamlingay, South Cambs, formerly of 15 Saltram Terrace, Plympton, Plymouth, Widow. 23rd March 1974.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth, PL1 1HB, or Shelly & Johns, Royal Building, St. Andrew's Cross, Plymouth, Solicitors.	29th June 1974 (097
Jenkins, Arthur Clifford	Rose Cottage, Parkwall Road, Warmley, Bristol. 8th February 1974.	John Alister Seymour Williams, Shannon Court, Corn Street, Bristol, BS99 7JZ, or Christina Rose Clark, 12 Church Avenue, Warmley, Bristol, or Lawrence & Co., Shannon Court, Corn Street, Bristol, BS99 7JZ, Solicitors.	25th June 1974 (091

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 19TH APRIL 1974